
Frequency Mixer                                   SIM-14+
Typical Performance Curves

Conversion Loss vs. LO @ RF=6850MHz

5.0

5.7

6.4

7.1

7.8

8.5

9.2

9.9

10.6

11.3

12.0

3240 4050 4860 5670 6480 7290 8100 8910 9720 10530 11340

LO Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

) LO = +7dBm

Conversion Loss vs. IF @ RF=3690MHz

5.0

5.8

6.6

7.4

8.2

9.0

9.8

10.6

11.4

12.2

13.0

0 471 942 1413 1884 2355 2826 3297 3768 4239 4710

IF Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

) LO = +7dBm

Conversion Loss vs. IF @ RF=10010.099MHz

8.0

8.3

8.6

8.9

9.2

9.5

9.8

10.1

10.4

10.7

11.0

0 401 802 1203 1604 2005 2406 2807 3208 3609 4010

IF Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

)

LO = +7dBm

IP3 Input

-9

-6

-3

0

3

6

8

11

14

17

20

2800 3700 4600 5500 6400 7300 8200 9100 10000 10900 11800

RF Frequency (MHz)

IP
3 

In
pu

t (
dB

m
) 

LO = +4dBm

LO = +7dBm

LO = +10dBm

Compression @ RF IN=+1dBm

-5.0

-4.2

-3.4

-2.6

-1.8

-1.0

-0.2

0.6

1.4

2.2

3.0

2800 3700 4600 5500 6400 7300 8200 9100 10000 10900 11800

RF Frequency (MHz)

C
om

pr
es

si
on

 (d
B

)

LO = +4dBm

LO = +7dBm

LO = +10dBm

Conversion Loss vs. IF @ RF=6850MHz

5.0

5.7

6.4

7.1

7.8

8.5

9.2

9.9

10.6

11.3

12.0

0 361 722 1083 1444 1805 2165 2526 2887 3248 3609

IF Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

) LO = +7dBm

Conversion Loss @ IF=30MHz

5.0

6.5

8.0

9.5

11.0

12.5

14.0

15.5

17.0

18.5

20.0

2800 3700 4600 5500 6400 7300 8200 9100 10000 10900 11800

RF Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

)

LO = +4dBm

LO = +7dBm

LO = +10dBm

REV. X4
SIM-14+
101028

Page 1 of 3



Frequency Mixer                                   SIM-14+
Typical Performance Curves

LO-RF Isolation
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Frequency Mixer                                   SIM-14+
Harmonics Tables

(-dBm)

0 - - +13 37 10 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
1 - 21 +0 42 25 43 --- --- --- --- --- ---
2 87 59 47 54 48 64 56 --- --- --- --- ---
3 >90 >70 69 >70 58 >70 >70 >70 --- --- --- ---
4 --- --- >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 --- --- ---
5 --- --- --- >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 --- ---
6 --- --- --- --- >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 ---
7 --- --- --- --- --- >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 >70
8 --- --- --- --- --- --- >70 >70 >70 >70 >70 >70
9 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- >70 >70 >70 >70 >70
10 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- >70 >70 >70 >70

RF CAL 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

(-dBm)

0 - - +3 49 22 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
1 - 21 +0 45 25 49 --- --- --- --- --- ---
2 67 50 37 41 40 61 49 --- --- --- --- ---
3 >90 51 49 61 37 60 62 69 --- --- --- ---
4 --- --- 78 70 61 61 60 70 74 --- --- ---
5 --- --- --- 78 71 >79 55 78 68 >79 --- ---
6 --- --- --- --- >79 >79 >79 74 74 >79 75 ---
7 --- --- --- --- --- >79 >79 >79 70 >79 >79 >79
8 --- --- --- --- --- --- >79 >79 >79 >79 >79 >79
9 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- >79 >79 >79 >79 >79
10 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- >79 >79 >79 >79

RF CAL 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 Notes:  1. All Harmonics are in (dBc) relative to IF OUTPUT.
               2. + entry denotes harmonics are in (dBc) above IF OUTPUT.

              3. RF Cal represent the Harmonics level of the RF input signal to the mixer.

Test conditions: RF IN: 6850 MHz; -4.00 dBm.
LO IN: 6880 MHz; +7.00 dBm
IF OUT: 30 MHz; -10.55  dBm

Test conditions: RF IN: 6850 MHz; -14.00 dBm.
LO IN: 6880 MHz; +7.00 dBm
IF OUT: 30 MHz; -20.47  dBm
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